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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS FOR SCIENCE 

National Training of Trainers (Cluster 1- SCIENCE) 

June 18-23, 2023, ECOTECH Center, Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City 

Division Name Office Designation Email Address Contact No. 

RO PMT Atty. Maureen Charisse A. 

Maltos 

HRDD NEAP SEPS maureencharisse.maltos@dep

ed.gov.ph 

09569618512 

RO Dr. Rowena T. Vacal HRDD EPS rowena.vacal@deped.gov.ph 09173114459 

RO Michael C. Parado HRDD NEAP EPS II michael.parado@deped.gov.ph 09094951818 

Baybay Aureo Wilson SDO Baybay EPS wilson.aureo@deped.gov.ph 09357345537 

Baybay Suyom Marck 

Anthony 

Kabunga-an IS, 

DepEd Baybay 

City Division 

SEPS/OIC 

School Head 

marckanthony.suyom@deped.

gov.ph 

09209846657 

Biliran Enage Sherly Caibiran NHS Principal I sherly.enage001@deped.gov.p

h 

09100366058 

Biliran Mejia Elaine Joy Almeria NHS HT III elainejoy.mejia@deped.gov.ph 09291642396 
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Biliran Zamora Fernando  Naval School of 

Fisheries  

OIC 

Department 

Head 

fernando.zaora001@deped.gov

.ph 

09531262169 

Borongan Meneses Hazel Eastern Samar 

National 

Comprehensive 

High School  

Principal IV  hazel.meneses001@deped.gov.

ph 

09063758167 

Borongan Villarino Noime Lalawigan NHS Principal IV  noime.villarino001@deped.gov

.ph 

09985706070 

Borongan Jamer Felinda Eastern Samar 

National 

Comprehensive 

High School  

HT III felinda.jamer001@deped.gov.p

h 

09613879151 

Calbayog Saldana Joy SDO Calbayog EPS joy.saldana1@deped.gov.ph 09177955097 

Calbayog Arrieta Calick Calbayog City 

NHS 

Principal IV  calick.arrieta@deped.gov.ph 09177929412 

Calbayog Billate Oscar Jr. SDO Calbayog SEPS oscar.billate@deped.gov.ph 09173154612 

Catbalogan Lim Carmen SDO Catbalogan EPS carmen.lim@deped.gov.ph  09178229280 

Catbalogan Jamin Alicio Silanga National 

High School  

Head 

Teacher V 

alicio.jamin001@deped.gov.ph 09616202219 

Eastern 

Samar 

Coles Rhea SDO Eastern 

Samar 

EPS rhea.coles@deped.gov.ph 09062978003 

mailto:joy.saldana1@deped.gov.ph
mailto:carmen.lim@deped.gov.ph
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Eastern 

Samar 

Quimina

les 

Obdulia General 

MacArthur 

National 

Agricultural 

School  

School 

Principal III 

obdulia.quiminales001@deped

.gov.ph 

09985424630 

Eastern 

Samar 

Cuesta  Venus  HRDS-SGOD SEPS venus.cuesta@deped.gov.ph 09154235906 

Leyte Anover Raphi Leyte SDO SEPS raphi.anover@deped.gov.ph 09078652189 

Leyte Garnace Allan Teofilo Macaso 

NHS 

Head 

Teacher 1 

allan.garnace001@deped.gov.

ph 

09692583400 

Leyte Ayoc Noel Mahaplag NHS-

Upper 

TIC ayocnoel@yaho..com 09654295491 

Maasin Epiz Bruna SDO Maasin EPS bruna.epiz@deped.gov.ph 09777303343 

Maasin Delizo Donna Asuncion IS School 

Principal  

donna.delizo@deped.gov.ph 09473225759 

Northern 

Samar 

Fraga Luisito BBCMAIS-

Lavezares 

Principal IV  luisito.fraga001@deped.gov.ph 09606608751/ 

09066212190 

Northern 

Samar 

Probador

a 

Michelle Biri NHS School Head michelle.probadora@deped.go

v.ph 

09278019225/ 

09175767420 

Ormoc Montebo

n 

Juliet SDO Ormoc EPS juliet.montebon@deped.gov.ph  09467078870 

mailto:bruna.epiz@deped.gov.ph
mailto:juliet.montebon@deped.gov.ph
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Ormoc Dayanda

yan 

Abel Margen NHS Principal III abel.dayandayan001@deped.g

ov.ph 

09156504891 

Samar Palines Gina SDO Samar EPS gina.palines001@deped.gov.p

h 

09177171293 

Samar Cajes Reldin Calbiga National 

High School 

School 

Principal-II 

reldin.cajes@deped.gov.ph 09173240580 

Southern 

Leyte 

Nogra Charity SDO Southern 

Leyte 

EPS charity.nogra@deped.gov.ph 09051955299 

Southern 

Leyte 

Duarte Belinda San Francisco 

District 

District in 

Charge 

belinda.duarte@deped.gov.ph 09175701340 

Southern 

Leyte 

Aguilar Aura Sogod NHS Principal II aura.aguilar@deped.gov.ph 09171755320 

Tacloban Lubang Felicidad 

Clarissa 

NTCNHS Asst. Schoool 

Principal 

felicidadclarissa.lubang@depe

d.gov.ph 

09777824737 

Tacloban Estoque Eric John Cirilo Roy 

Montejo National 

High School 

Head 

Teacher VI 

eric.estoque@deped.gov.ph 09456131534 

 

mailto:gina.palines001@deped.gov.ph
mailto:gina.palines001@deped.gov.ph
mailto:charity.nogra@deped.gov.ph
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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS FOR MATHEMATICS 

National Training of Trainers (Cluster 2- MATHEMATICS) 

June 25-30, 2023, ECOTECH Center, Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City 

Division Name Office Designation Email Address Contact No. 

RO PMT 

Atty. Maureen Charisse A. 

Maltos HRDD NEAP SEPS 

maureencharsse.maltos@dep

ed.gov.ph 09569618512 

RO Rodel V. Rosales HRDD EPS 

rodel.rosales001@deped.gov.

ph 9982544062 

RO Clark Dave P. Arante HRDD EPS II clarkdave.arante@deped.gov.

ph 

09151842905 

Baybay Dongon 

Beth 

Catherine SDO Baybay EPS 

bethcatherine.dongon@deped

.gov.ph  09052608347 

Baybay Torillo Gerry Baybay NHS Principal 

gerry.torillo001@deped.gov.p

h 09685499923 

Baybay Recto Francis Banahao NHS HT I francis.recto@deped.gov.ph 09173178332 

Biliran Sucalip Albert SDO Biliran SEPS albert.sucalip@deped.gov.ph 09661653735 

Biliran Laurito Patricio Jr 

Naval National 

High School 

Head Teacher 

III 

patricio.laurito@deped.gov.p

h 09175436131 
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Borongan Fabula Santiago Jr SDO Borongan EPS 

santiago.fabula@deped.gov.p

h 09753012335 

Borongan Hermano 

Dean Ernest 

Paul  

Eastern Samar 

National 

Comprehensive 

High School  

Assistant 

Principal II 

deanernestpaul.hermano@de

ped.gov.ph 09214077907 

Calbayog Lim 

Joshua 

Sherwin SDO Calbayog EPS joshua.lim@deped.gov.ph 9364117918 

Calbayog Millares Virginia Cabatuan NHS Principal 1 

virginia.millares1@deped.gov.

ph 09971956583 

Catbalogan Labine Carlito SDO Catbalogan EPS carlito.labine@deped.gov.ph 09563486400 

Catbalogan Jaralbio Ma. Pops Principal I CNCHS 

mapops.jarlbio@deped.gov.p

h 09518201253 

Eastern 

Samar Guira Robert 

SDO Eastern 

Samar EPS robert.guira@deped.gov.ph 09560042713 

Eastern 

Samar Lonzaga Edgar Dapdap NTVHS Principal IV edgar.lonzaga@deped.gov.ph 09204385829 

Eastern 

Samar Macaweli Alma Salcedo NHS Principal II 

alma.macawile@deped.gov.p

h 09268092433 

Leyte Macasusi Milagros 

Sta. Fe Stand 

Alone-SHS Principal II 

milagros.macasusi001@depe

d.gov.ph 09171554242 
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Leyte De Lira Erlinda Carigara NHS Principal IV 

erlinda.delira001@deped.gov.

ph 09399177295 

Leyte Lamiseria Glendale 

Burauen 

Comprehensive 

NHS Principal IV 

glendale.lamiseria@deped.go

v.ph 09985797617 

Maasin Abando Amor 

Maasin City 

National High 

School 

School 

Principal amor.abando@deped.gov.ph 09054681614 

Northern 

Samar Saludario Arnio 

Catarman V 

District 

Principal 

III/DIC 

arnio_saludario@deped.gov.p

h 09162421609 

Northern 

Samar Galono Roberto  

Palapag 2 

District  

PS District 

Supervisor  

roberto_galono@deped.gov.p

h 09687565359 

Northern 

Samar Avila Villajean 

Alegria National 

High School 

School 

Principal III villajean_avila@deped.gov.ph 09177708435 

Northern 

Samar Virtudes Evelyn 

Bobon School for 

Philippine 

Craftsmen 

Department 

Head 

evelyn.virtudes@deped.gov.p

h 09952373767 

Ormoc Maraviles Hazel SDO Ormoc EPS 

hazel.maraviles@deped.gov.p

h 09196325504 

Ormoc Basmayor Jonathan  

Liberty 

Integrated School  School Head  

jonathan.basmayor@deped.g

ov.ph 09128760047 
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Ormoc Sulla Gwendolyn 

Ormoc City Night 

HS Principal II 

gwendolyn.sulla@deped.gov.

ph 9165775445 

Samar Carido Glendo SDO Samar EPS glendo.carido@deped.gov.ph 09564727162 

Samar Voces Loida Villareal NHS 

School 

Principal II loida.voces@deped.gov.ph 09989794074 

Samar Cajefe Clarita Lokilokon IS Principal III clarita.cajefe@deped.gov.ph 09307694578 

Southern 

Leyte Deligero Elizabeth 

SDO Southern 

Leyte EPS 

elizabeth.deligero@deped.gov.

ph 0936773 2180  

Southern 

Leyte Roces Lileth Malitbog District 

District In-

charge lileth.roces@deped.gov.ph 09350534211 

Tacloban Dumas Miguel Jr. SDO Tacloban EPS 

miguel.dumas001@deped.gov

.ph 

09055695846 

Tacloban Adona Bayani 

Tacloban 

National 

Agricultural 

School Principal IV 

bayani.adona001@deped.gov.

ph 09084244204 
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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS FOR ENGLISH 
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National Training of Trainers (Cluster 3- ENGLISH) 

July 2-7, 2023, ECOTECH Center, Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City 

Division Name Office Designation Email Address Contact No. 

RO PMT Atty. Maureen Charisse A. 

Maltos 

HRDD NEAP SEPS maureencharsse.maltos@dep

ed.gov.ph 

09569618512 

RO Dina S. Superable HRDD EPS dina.superable@deped.gov.p

h 

09959515386 

RO Rogelio O. Ticoy Jr. HRDD EPS II rogeliojr.ticoy@deped.gov.ph 09991731402 

Baybay Aranas Mariam SDO Baybay EPS mariam.aranas@deped.gov.p

h 

09679360220 

Baybay Montalban Grecelda Plaridel NHS Principal II grecelda.montalban@deped.g

ov.ph 

09352093609 

Biliran Casas Josephine SDO Biliran EPS josephine.casas01@deped.go

v.ph  

09453372765 

Biliran Moncada Elwin SDO Biliran PSDS elwin.moncada001@deped.go

v.ph 

09171474183 

Biliran Avila Liezl Union IS Principal I liezl.avila001@deped.gov.ph 09672532200 

Borongan Arago Lorie 

Emmanuel 

SDO Borongan EPS lorieemmanuel.arago@deped.

gov.ph 

9565941811 

Borongan Afable Sonia SDO Borongan SEPS-HRDS sonia.afable@deped.gov.ph 09276422045 
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Calbayog Purcia Erwin SDO Calbayog EPS erwin.purcia@deped.gov.ph 09088810747 

Calbayog Cupla Sonia San Joaquin NHS-

Manguinoo 

Campus 

HT II sonia.cupla@deped.gov.ph 09564727170 

Catbalogan Gabon Paulina SDO Catbalogan EPS paulina.gabon001@deped.go

v.ph 

09175081933 

Catbalogan Uy Imelda SDO Catbalogan PSDS imelda.uy@deped.gov.ph 0977165160 

Eastern 

Samar 

Lavado Marcosa SDO Eastern 

Samar 

EPS marcosa.lavado@deped.gov.p

h 

9991055646 

Eastern 

Samar 

Odita Nora Sulangan NHS Principal II nora.odita@deped.gov.ph 09266854951 

Leyte Briones Rex Cabacungan 

National High 

School 

MT 2/OIC-

SH 

rex.briones001@deped.gov.p

h 

09394348610 

Leyte Timon Freddie Tinago NHS HT III freddie.timon@deped.gov.ph 09814469076 

Maasin Baylan Stella Maris 

Leonila 

SDO Maasin EPS stellamarisleonila.baylan001

@deped.gov.ph 

09277718102 

Maasin Ordavisa 

Jr. 

Petronio San Rafael 

National High 

School 

Principal-I petronio.ordavisajr@deped.go

v.ph 

09924996404 

http://imelda.uy/
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Maasin Vergel Jennifer Libhu National 

High School 

Head 

Teacher III 

jennifer.vergel001@deped.gov

.ph 

09694898625 

Northern 

Samar 

Villanueva Sylvia SDO Northern 

Samar 

EPS sylvia.villanueva70@deped.go

v.ph 

09164177987/ 

09291658469 

Northern 

Samar 

Bobiles Peter SDO Northern 

Samar 

SEPS peter.bobiles@deped.gov.ph 09675136597 

Northern 

Samar 

Delorino John Catarman NHS Principal IV john.delorino@deped.gov.ph 09271873268 

Ormoc Gaspang Van SDO Ormoc EPS van.gaspang@deped.gov.ph 09085890184 

Ormoc Catado Sherryl Gaas Integrated 

School 

Principal I sherryl.catado029@deped.go

v.ph 

09198532360 

Samar Geonzon Rustum  SDO Samar EPS rustum.geonzon001@deped.g

ov.ph 

09603061759 

Samar Mapatac Ma.Gelma Talalora District Principal-II, 

District In-

Charge 

magelma.mapatac@deped.go

v.ph 

09175014840 

Samar Labareno Ma. Theresa Sta. Rita District Principal-II, 

District In-

Charge 

materesa.oreolabareno@depe

d.gov.ph  

09273749814 

Southern 

Leyte 

Artigo Salvador Jr SDO Southern 

Leyte 

EPS salvador.artigo@deped.gov.p

h 

0926100 5206 
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Southern 

Leyte 

Lagumbay Maria Lury Hingatungan 

National High 

School 

Principal-I maria.lagumbay@deped.gov.

ph 

09700408830 

Southern 

Leyte 

Gesulga Anabelle Ichon NHS OIC 

Principal 

annabelle.esulga@deped.gov.

ph 

090617497188 

Tacloban Pagatpat Annie SDO Tacloban EPS annie.pagatpat001@deped.go

v.ph 

09973990752 

Tacloban Aseo Deropbie 

Minda 

Scandinavian 

National High 

School 

School Head minda_aseo@yahoo.com 09989955056 

Tacloban Gomez Ma. Alith Marasbaras NHS HT III maalith.gomez@deped.gov.ph 09104231818 
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